                                                   Product Information 产品介绍
KOAN® 晶振                                                                       官⽹：www.koan-xtal.com   电话：010-62101903   传真：010-62101561
■ Feature 特征
o Ultra-Compact 9x7mm SMD package for surface mounting ⼩尺⼨贴⽚封装，适合表⾯贴装设计
o Exceptional frequency stability ±10~±50ppb from -40 to +85℃ 出⾊的频率稳定性
o Voltage control function standards 内置标准压控功能
o Low phase noise and long-term aging performance 低相位噪声，⻓期⽼化性能优异
o HCMOS provide standard logic levels, fast switching, low power consumption HCMOS特点有标准逻辑电平，快速切换，低功耗

■ Outline Dimensions (Unit: mm) 外形尺⼨
KO0907T
■ Part Number Guide 产品编号
■ Reflow Profile 回流焊
Temperature Min Preheat 最低预热温度 T!"#$ 150°C
Temperature Max preheat 最⾼预热温度 T!"%& 200°C
Time (T!"#$	𝑡𝑜	𝑇'()*) 时间差 T! 60~120 sec
Temperature 温度 T+ 217°C
Peak Temperature 最⾼温 T, 260 °C
Ramp-up Rate 升温速度 R-, 3°C/sec max
Ramp-down Rate 降温速度 R./01 6°C/sec max
Time within 5°C of Peak Temperature 最⾼温度停留时间 t, 30 sec
Time t[25°C] to peak temperature 25度到最⾼温度时间 t[25°C] to peak 480 sec
Time 时间 t+ 60~150 sec
■ Revision版本
版本
Rev.
修改⻚
Revise Page
修改内容
Revise Contents
⽇期
Date
修改⼈
Reviser
0 N/A Initial issue 2021.01.22 JH
KO0907T - 20.000 - 33 - B - B2 - NS
↓  ↓  ↓  ↓  ↓  ↓
型号 - 标称频率 - ⼯作电压 - ⼯作温度 - 温度频差 - 特殊要求
‘KO’:温补系列
‘0907:封装尺⼨
9.7x7.5mm/SMD
‘T’:输出波形 HCMOS
 (In MHz)  33=3.3V
A: -10~+60°C
B: -20~+70°C
C: -40~+85°C
B1 = ±0.01ppm = ±10ppb
B2 = ±0.02ppm =±20ppb
B3= ±0.03ppm =±30ppb
B5 = ±0.05ppm=±50ppb
 ‘NS’:特殊要求